

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kamptee's

SETH KESARIMAL PORWAL COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE & COMMERCE, KAMPTEE

Principal

Dr. M. B. Bagade M.Sc., Ph.D. Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur NAAC Accredited with 'A' Grade

Ref. SKP/D/2019

Date: - 7th Feb. 2019

NOTICE

All the Mathematics students are hereby informed that Department of Mathematics has introduced scholarship for felicitating the students getting highest marks in Mathematics in semester I, II, III, IV and V. The scholarship comprises of cash award of **Rs 1000/-**, a memento and a certificate to each eligible student.

Name of Scholarship: Late Ramdasji Dhongle Scholarship

Eligibility conditions of Scholarship:

- ❖ The student should have highest marks in Mathematics in the semester exam among all students of the College.
- ❖ The student should pass in all subjects in the semester exam.
- ❖ The student should be a regular student of the college.
- The student should be disciplined in college and have good character and moral values.

Asst. Prof. & Head

* Dept. of Mathematics

S.K. Porwal College , Kampica

Principal S.K.P. College, Kamptee

Website: www.skpckamptee.org, E-mail: principal@skpckamptee.org, & 8888187329/26
Address: Gautam Nagar, Near Dragon Palace, Kamptee, -441001 Dist. Nagpur (Maharashtra State)

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

DEPARTMENT SCHOLARSHIP

Recipients of Late Ramdasji Dhongle Scholarship

*	Aqsa Iram Mohsin Ahfaz	119 / 150	Sem. II Summer 2019
*	Umaira Naz Ashfaque Ahmad	119 / 150	Sem. IV Summer 2019
*	Munum Aafreen Mahtashim Uz Zafar	99 / 150	Sem. I Winter 2019
*	Aqsa Iram Mohsin Ahfaz	119 / 150	Sem. III Winter 2019
*	Asmiya Aafreen Shahid Parvez	134 / 150	Sem. V Winter 2019



Co- ordinator
I Q A C
Seth Kesarimal Porwal College
of Arts & Science & Commerce
Kamptee



Principal
Seth Kesarimal Porwal College of
Arts & Science & Commerce, Kamptee

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Kamptee's

SETH KESARIMAL PORWAL COLLEGE OF **ARTS & SCIENCE & COMMERCE, KAMPTEE**

NAAC Reaccrediated with Grade 'A', Affiliated to R. T. M. Nagpur University, Nagpur

LATE RAMDASJI DHONGLE SCHOLARSHIP DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Certificate

Mr. / Miss. Agsa Iram Mohsin Ahfaz

is being awarded with Late Ramdasji

Dhongle Scholarship for obtaining highest marks in Mathematics in B. Sc. Sem. II Summer/Winter

2019

Examination conducted by Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.

Best wishes for his/her happy and successful future endeavour.

Dr. P. R. Dhongle

Head, Dept. of Mathematics



Snikshan Prasarak Mandal Kamptees

SETH KESARIMAL PORWAL COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE & COMMERCE, KAMPTEE

NAAC Reaccrediated with Grade 'A', Affiliated to R. T. M. Nagpur University, Nagpur

LATE RAMDASJI DHONGLE SCHOLARSHIP DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Certificate

Mr. / Miss. Umaira Naz Ashfaque Ahmad is being awarded with Late Ramdasji

Dhongle Scholarship for obtaining highest marks in Mathematics in B. Sc. Sem. Xummer/Winter

2019 Examination conducted by Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.

Best wishes for his/her happy and successful future endeavour.

Dr. P. R. Dhongle
Head, Dept. of Mathematics

Dr. M. B. Bagade Principal



Snikshan Prasarak Mandal Kamptee's

SETH KESARIMAL PORWAL COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE & COMMERCE, KAMPTEE

NAAC Reaccrediated with Grade 'A', Affiliated to R. T. M. Nagpur University, Nagpur

LATE RAMDASJI DHONGLE SCHOLARSHIP DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Certificate

94r. / Miss. Munum Aafreen Mahtashim Uz Zafar is being awarded with Late Ramdasji

Dhongle Scholarship for obtaining highest marks in Mathematics in B. Sc. Sem. ______ Summer/Winter

2019 Examination conducted by Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.

Best wishes for his/her happy and successful future endeavour.

Dr. P. R. Dhongle Head, Dept. of Mathematics Dr. M. B. Bagade

Principal



Snikshan Prasarak Mandal Kamptee's

SETH KESARIMAL PORWAL COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE & COMMERCE, KAMPTEE

NAAC Reaccrediated with Grade 'A', Affiliated to R. T. M. Nagpur University, Nagpur

LATE RAMDASJI DHONGLE SCHOLARSHIP DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Certificate

Mr. / Miss. Aqsa Ixam Mohsin Ahfaz is being awarded with Late Ramdasji

Dhongle Scholarship for obtaining highest marks in Mathematics in B. Sc. Sem. III Summer/Winter

2019 Examination conducted by Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.

Best wishes for his/her happy and successful future endeavour.

Dr. P. R. Dhongle Head, Dept. of Mathematics Dr. M. B. Bagade Principal

Snikshan Prasarak Mandal Kamptee's

SETH KESARIMAL PORWAL COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE & COMMERCE, KAMPTEE

NAAC Reaccrediated with Grade 'A', Affiliated to R. T. M. Nagpur University, Nagpur

LATE RAMDASJI DHONGLE SCHOLARSHIP DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Certificate

Mr. / Miss. Asmiya Aafreen Shahid Parvez is being awarded with Late Ramdasji

Dhongle Scholarship for obtaining highest marks in Mathematics in B. Sc. Sem. Summer/Winter

2019 Examination conducted by Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.

Best wishes for his/her happy and successful future endeavour.

Dr. P. R. DhongleHead, Dept. of Mathematics

Dr. M. B. Bagade Principal

Department of Mathematics

This is to certify that Department of Mathematics has sponsored the Late Ramdasji Dhongle Scholarship. This scholarship was given to five students for obtaining highest marks in Mathematics during the Summer 2019 and Winter 2019 University Examinations.

Recipients of Late Ramdasji Dhongle Scholarship

**	Aqsa Iram Mohsin Ahfaz	Rs. 1000/-
•••	Aqsa Iram Mohsin Ahfaz	Rs. 1000

- Umaira Naz Ashfaque Ahmad
 Rs. 1000/-
- Munum Aafreen Mahtashim Uz Zafar Rs. 1000/-
- Aqsa Iram Mohsin Ahfaz Rs. 1000/-
- ❖ Asmiya Aafreen Shahid Parvez
 Rs. 1000/-

Total Rs. 5000/-

22nd April 2021

Department of Mathematics Seth Kesarimal Porwal College of Arts & Science & Commerce, Kamptee